PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the list of names of conveying parties previously recorded on Reel 027801 Frame 0786. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the eighth and final inventor, Douglas L. McMakin should also be listed.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce E. Bernacki	02/29/2012
James F. Kelly	02/29/2012
David M. Sheen	02/29/2012
Jonathan R. Tedeschi	02/29/2012
Thomas E. Hall	02/29/2012
Brian K. Hatchell	02/29/2012
Patrick Valdez	02/29/2012
Douglas L. McMakin	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Battelle Memorial Institute		
Street Address:	902 BATTELLE BOULEVARD		
City:	RICHLAND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	99352		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13410923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(503)595-5301Phone:503-595-5300

Email: ILKA.DALTON@KLARQUIST.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP (MDJ)
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., #1600

PATENT 501879769 REEL: 028003 FRAME: 0055

40.00 13410923

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, C	PREGON 97204
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23-88051-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ilka Dalton
Total Attachments: 10 source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028003 FRAME: 0056

RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHE	ET - PATENTS ONLY	
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AT P.O. BOX 1450			
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-14	150		
1. Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments a	and document: 10	
Name(s): Bruce E. Ber	(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Doc nacki, James F. Kelly, David M. Sh chell, Patrick Valdez and Douglas I 29/2012	neen, Jonathan R. Tedeschi, Thom	
3. Name and address of rece	iving party	Check here if additional name(s) & add	ress(es) are attached
Name Battelle Memori	al Institute		
Address 902 BATTELLE	BOULEVARD		
City RICHLAND	State/Country WA	Zip 99352	2
☐ Joint Research Assignme			est Assignment
	ons and patents involved: One		
6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21)	,	Fee is enclosed.	
	th via deposit account 02-4550. eiency/overpayment is authorized		at 02-4550
8. Enter either the Execution Patent Number. Do not en A. This document is be	date (of the Declaration and Pow ter more than one number for the ring filed with a new application. E No.(s) or Patent No.(s):	ver of Attorney), Application Nue same patent.	
9. Correspondent's name, ad Michael D. Jones, Ph.D. Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, S 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-29 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301	Suite 1600		
10. Please return the atta	ached postcard to confirm that th	ese items have been received.	William Control of the Control of th
Ü	To the best of my knowledge and be correct and any attached copy is a	a true copy of the original docum	ent.
Michael D. Jones, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Signature		h 2, 2012 Date
rame of a croon bigning	Signature		Luce

PATENT REEL: 028003 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce E. Bernacki, James F. Kelly, David M. Sheen, Jonathan R. Tedeschi, Thomas E. Hall, Brian K. Hatchell, Patrick Valdez, and Douglas L. McMakin (Inventors), have invented a certain invention, entitled PASSIVE MILLIMETER WAVE DIFFERENTIAL INTERFERENCE CONTRAST POLARIMETRY, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on the day of day of day of day of day, 2012, and which application is referred to as "the patent application."

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business in the city of Richland, Washington, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Battelle Memorial Institute, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Battelle Memorial Institute, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Battelle Memorial Institute, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Battelle Memorial Institute, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Battelle Memorial Institute.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

1/200 E. Arwada Bruce E. Bernacki

At Richland, Washington

(City and State)

on this 29 day of brain, 2012.

STATE OF

WASHINGTON

SS.

COUNTY OF BENTON

This day of the bound, 2012, before me personally came the above-named Bruce E. Bernacki, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Bruce E. Bernacki's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

[SEAL]

Notary Public For WASHINGTON
My commission expires: 1/29/16

		- James d. XII.
		James F. Kelly
At	Richland, Washington	
	(City and State)	_
on this	is 29 day of Fe bruary, 2012.	
STATE	E OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
COUN	NTY OF BENTON)	
	This 29 day of Alonan, 2012, before	and the share named
Isman	F. Kelly, who executed the foregoing instrum	ant in my presence, and who acknowledged
	that this instrument was executed by James F.	
forth th		Keny's own nee will for the purpose sec
iorin u	notem.	
	Walletter Commencer of the Commencer of	1 2
		Killind Zadi
	iii Walana N	otary Public For WASHINGTON
	M Water Control of the Control of th	ly commission expires: (29 16
[SEAL		
_	W. B. minner Harry	
	Mark Market	

								6	\	
					Dav	vid M. S	Sheen			
		d, Washington								
on this	<u></u> day	(City and State) of February,	2012	•						
STATE	OF	WASHINGTON)							
COUNT	CY OF	BENTON)	SS.						

This day of 100000, 2012, before me personally came the above-named David M. Sheen, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by David M. Sheen's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

[SEAL]

Notary Public For WASHNGTON My commission expires: \29(\&

			Jonathan R. Tedeschi	
At Ri	chland, Washington		·	
	(City and State	e)		
on this 💇	day of teleman	, 2012.		
	- Control of the Cont			
OT A THE C	É WAGEDVOTOR	. 7		
STATE O	F WASHINGTO	4		
COLDIDA	OF BENEVAL) SS.		
COUNTY	OF BENTON	.)		

This day of the purpose set forth therein. 2012, before me personally came the above-named Jonathan R. Tedeschi, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Jonathan R. Tedeschi's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

TO SACH THE SACH THE

Notary Public For WASHINGTON
My commission expires: 1/2 9/16

[SEAL]

Richland, Washington

(City and State)

on this May of February, 2012.

STATE OF

WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF

SS.

BENTON

This That day of Alaun, 2012, before me personally came the above-named Thomas E. Hall, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Thomas E. Hall's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public For WASHINGTON My commission expires: 1/29/14

Page 6 of 9

	Bunk Stall
	Brian K. Hatchell
chland, Washington	

At Richland, Washington
(City and State)
on this day of figure 4, 2012.

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
COUNTY OF BENTON)

This day of 12 2012, before me personally came the above-named Brian K. Hatchell, who executed the to egoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Brian K. Hatchell's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

[SEAL]

Notary Public For WASHINGTON
My commission expires: 1/29/(6

Page 7 of 9

					Patrick Valdez
At	Richlar	nd, Washington)
on this	<u>29</u> day	(City and State y of <u>FE&&リネギン</u> 。) 2012	f *•	
STATE	OF	WASHINGTON)		
COUNT	Y OF	BENTON)	SS.	

This Aday of Abruam, 2012, before me personally came the above-named Patrick Valdez, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Patrick Valdez's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

[SEAL]

Notary Public For WASHINGTON My commission expires: 1/29/16

DL	1300	}
Douglas L. Mo	:Makin	

Richland, Washington

(City and State)
on this <u>বৰ</u> day of <u>ভিজ্ঞান্তমন্</u>, 2012.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS.

COUNTY OF BENTON

acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Douglas L. McMakin's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

[SEAL]

Notary Public For WASHINGTON My commission expires: √29/1 \∞

Page 9 of 9